Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
LASALLE BANK NAT	FIONAL ASSOCIATIO	NC	06/25/2008			
RECEIVING PARTY [ΟΑΤΑ					
Name:	FABCON, INCORF	INCORPORATED				
Street Address:	12520 QUENTIN A	VENUE				
City:	SAVAGE					
State/Country:	MINNESOTA					
Postal Code:	55378	55378				
Property T	уре		lumber			
		5318426 1943219				
		4943219				
		4628653				
		393859 398761				
Application Number: 60344		4094				
CORRESPONDENCE						
Fax Number:	(612)977-865 he cont via US Mail v		cossful			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 612-977-8483						
Email:	sbourdaux@briggs.com					
Correspondent Name						
Address Line 1:	-					
Address Line 2:	2200 IDS Cen	iter				
Address Line 4:	Minneapolis, I	MINNESOTA 55402				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		38378.3				
500577354			PATENT REEL: 021147 FRAME: 05			

Total Attachments: 2 source=LaSalle Patent Release#page1.tif source=LaSalle Patent Release#page2.tif

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

TO: United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Reference is made to that certain Security Agreement dated as of September 5, 2002 (as amended, the "Security Agreement") by and between FABCON, INCORPORATED, a Minnesota corporation (the "Debtor") and LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, as agent ("LaSalle"). Please be advised that LaSalle has resigned from its capacity as "Agent" under the Security Agreement and that THE PRIVATEBANK AND TRUST COMPANY, an Illinois state banking association ("PrivateBank"), has been appointed as "Agent" thereunder. Accordingly, it is acknowledged and agreed that PrivateBank has succeeded to and presently holds all rights, title and interest previously held by LaSalle as Agent and secured party under the Security Agreement.

Record notice is hereby given of the release by LaSalle and assignment to PrivateBank of the security interests in favor of LaSalle in the following Patents and Patent Applications:

Registration No.	Registration Date	<u>Country</u>	Description				
5318426	06/07/1994	USA	Brick Imprinting Apparatus				
4943219	07/24/1990	USA	Hollow Core Concrete Extruder				
4628653	12/16/1986	USA	Insulated Concrete Panel				
4893859	01/16/1990	USA	Improved Concrete Slab Lifting Clamp				
4398761	08/16/1983	USA	Device for Lifting & Tilting Concrete Panels				
1205986	06/17/1986	Canada	Machine for Casting Concrete Members				

<u>PATENTS</u>

PATENT APPLICATIONS

Application No.	Application Date	<u>Country</u>	Description		
60/344094	12/20/2001	USA	Machine for Members	Casting	Concrete

Dated as of June <u>25</u>, 2008

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association

Ву Thomas P. Sullivan

Vice President

2179573v2

PATENT REEL: 021147 FRAME: 0548

RECORDED: 06/26/2008